V
B
3-
T-
00
9-
en
 -

stainless
steel
Type Dimensions Weight
RD ØD
[mm]
L
[mm]
e
[mm]
a
[mm]
b
[mm]
t
[mm] [kg/100 pcs.]
71FL12 77FL12VA RD 12 12 15.0   30   22   25   35   4     4.5
71FL14 77FL14VA RD 14 14 18.0   33   25   35   35   4     7.0
71FL16 77FL16VA RD 16 16 21.0   35   27   35   50   4   11.0
71FL18 77FL18VA RD 18 18 24.0   44   34   45   60   5   17.5
71FL20 77FL20VA RD 20 20 27.0   47   35   60   60   5   24.0
71FL24 77FL24VA RD 24 24 31.0   54   43   60 80   5   33.0
71FL30 77FL30VA RD 30 30 39.5   72   56   80 100   6   68.0
71FL36 77FL36VA RD 36 36 47.0   84   68 100 130   6 113.0
71FL42 77FL42VA RD 42 42 54.0   98   75 130 130   8 178.0
71FL52 77FL52VA RD 52 52 67.0 119 100 130 150 10 288.0
 Mind the embedding depth of the corresponding nailing plate and retaining cap (Picture 2).
Picture 1
L
Picture 2